Minutes for Ordinance Workshop Pikeville Town Hall 6:00 pm, Tuesday, July 18, 2023

Present: Mayor Johnston, Commissioner Hooks, Commissioner Galloway, Commissioner West, Commissioner Thomas, Commissioner Katsenios

Staff Present: Tim Biggerstaff, Town Manager, Harry Lorello, Town Attorney, Wendy Holland, Town Clerk/Finance Officer

Mayor Johnston called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Mayor Johnston gave the invocation.

Mayor Johnston led all in attendance in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board of Commissioners continued to review Grease Control, Traffic Regulations, Parking, and Golf Cart Fee Schedules.

Adjournment:

Commissioner Thomas made a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Hooks seconded. Motion carried 4-0.

tobert G. Johnston, Mayor

Wendy Holland, Town Clerk